Features
 Protects one line or one I/O port
Bidirectional configuration
ESD protection 30 kV max.
Low capacitance: ~3 pF typical
Applications
 Cellular phones
 PDAs and notebooks

td – Pulse Duration (µs)
350 W, 8/20 µs Waveform
How to Order
CD SOD323  -  T  05  C
Common Code
Chip Diode
Package
     SOD323 = SOD-323 Package
Model
Suffix
T = Transient Voltage Suppressor
Working Peak Reverse Voltage
05 = 5 VWM (Volts)
C = Bidirectional Diode
www.umw-ic.com 2 UTD Semiconductor Co.,Limited
Descri tio
 UMW            CDSOD323-TxxC
R
CDSOD323-T03C - TVS Diode Array Series
20
40
60
80
100
120
0
30 0252015105
IP
P
–
Pe
ak
 P
ul
se
 C
ur
re
nt
 (%
 o
f I
PP
)
t – Time (µs)
Test Waveform Parameters
tt = 8 µs
td = 20 µs
tt
et
td = t|IPP/2
1
2
UNIDIRECTIONAL
1
2
BIDIRECTIONAL
Downloaded From  Oneyac.com
Descri tio
 UMW            CDSOD323-TxxC
R
B E
1 2
Marking
D
L L1
H
H 0.000 0.100 0.000 0.004
www.umw-ic.com 3 UTD Semiconductor Co.,Limited
Outline Drawing – SOD-323

Ordering information
 Order code Package
Baseqty
Deliverymode
UMW CDSOD323-T03
UMW CDSOD323-T03C
UMW CDSOD323-T05
UMW CDSOD323-T05C
UMW CDSOD323-T08
UMW CDSOD323-T08C
UMW CDSOD323-T12
UMW CDSOD323-T12C
UMW CDSOD323-T15
UMW CDSOD323-T15C
UMW CDSOD323-T18
UMW CDSOD323-T18C
UMW CDSOD323-T24
UMW CDSOD323-T24C
SOD-323
SOD-323
SOD-323
SOD-323
SOD-323
SOD-323
SOD-323
SOD-323
SOD-323
SOD-323
SOD-323
SOD-323
SOD-323
SOD-323
3000
3000
3000
3000
3000
3000
3000
3000
3000
3000
3000
3000
3000
3000
Tape and reel
Tape and reel
Tape and reel
Tape and reel
Tape and reel
Tape and reel
Tape and reel
Tape and reel
Tape and reel
Tape and reel
Tape and reel
Tape and reel
Tape and reel
Tape and reel
Descri tio
 UMW            CDSOD323-TxxC
R
Marking
3
3C